502646200 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KOHEI TERADA	12/25/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13729903	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4366

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 anna@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29551
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
Signature:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
Date:	01/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=29551_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032021 FRAME: 0614

2012-01016 US/57CL1R

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kohei TERADA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
` '	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	•	.,	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned ag	lollar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable considera	ations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	apan		
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assigned defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, In the invernon-provisional, divisional, continuation extensions, reissues and reexamination	ntion, and in all applic on, substitute, and	ations for patent including any reissue application(s), and a	and all provisional all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Inkjet Printer and Method for Determ	g Timing		
	of Invention such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 29551)
	*		for which the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application	on for patent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on De	10.25, 201	Σ	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications		filed			
and pate applicat Assigner claims of the cla	cons for the invention, ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned for continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned for provisions of the Interest of the Intere	and a may division of the line	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or relssue at but annument of the continuous patent or relssue at but annument of the continuous patent o	connection with any ir opplication based there in such interference. Into any perform any ial Property or similar nich may be necession the entire interest, have) not executed, irphy & Presser, PC with the rules of the	assignments in connection with interference which may be declar eon, for the invention, and to act which may be necessary agreements. any to obtain, maintain or con to issue any and all Letters Prand hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agree the power to insert on this ass United States Patent and Trans.	ared concerning any cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue of atents of the United has (they have) full elements in conflictingment any further inconflictingment any further inconflicting inconflicting inconflicting incomplete incom
	In witness whereof,	ехес	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).	
Date	. <u>Dec. 2</u>	5,	20[2 Name of Inventor	Kohei TERADA	Jerada	_ (SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)
Date	9		Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032021 FRAME: 0615

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/22/2014